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An Act relating to prisons and reformatories; 

establishing certain procedures for Pardon and 

Parole Board; establishing certain time period for 

action by Governor; providing for codification; and 

providing an effective date.  

 

 

 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

SECTION 1.     NEW LAW     A new section of law to be codified 

in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 332.19 of Title 57, unless there 

is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows: 

Within thirty (30) days after approval of an application for 

pardon, the Pardon and Parole Board shall forward all relevant 

documentation to the Governor.  Upon receipt, the Governor shall 

have ninety (90) days to grant or deny the application for pardon.  

If an application for pardon is not approved by the Pardon and 

Parole Board, the application for pardon shall be deemed denied.  If 

no action is taken by the Governor, the application shall be deemed 

denied.  The Pardon and Parole Board shall notify the person making 

application for pardon of all actions taken by the Pardon and Parole 

Board or the Governor regarding the application for pardon. 

SECTION 2.  This act shall become effective November 1, 1995. 
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Passed the House of Representatives the 12th day of April, 1995. 

 

 

 

Speaker of the House of 

Representatives 

 

Passed the Senate the 3rd day of April, 1995. 

 

 

 

President of the Senate 

 

 


